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Blaenau Ffestiniog - Caernarfon  Service T22 (TCAT022) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0845 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2045 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0845 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2045 
Manod, Tir Hamdden 0851 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921 2051 
Llan Ffestiniog, Sgwar/Square 0854 1124 1324 1524 1724 1924 2054 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0905 1135 1335 1535 1735 1935 2105 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Y Griffin 0910 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940 2110 
Minffordd 0913 1143 1343 1543 1743 1943 2113 
Porthmadog, Park Stand A (Arr) 0920 1150 1350 1550 1750 1950 2117 
Porthmadog, Park Stand A (Dep) 0920 1150 1350 1550 1750 1950 -- 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0922 1152 1352 1552 1752 1952 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 0925 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955 -- 
Ysbyty Alltwen Hospital 0927 1157 1357 1557 1757 1957 -- 

 
 
 

Caernarfon - Blaenau Ffestiniog  Service T22 (TCAT022) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Ysbyty Alltwen Hospital -- 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square -- 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 2002 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 2005 
Porthmadog, Australia (Arr) -- 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010 
Porthmadog, Australia (Dep) 0810 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010 
Minffordd 0814 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 2014 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Park Terrace 0817 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 2017 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822 2022 
Llan Ffestiniog, Sgwar/Square 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033 
Manod, Tir Hamdden 0836 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836 2036 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0842 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 2042 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0842 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 2042 
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Blaenau Ffestiniog - Caernarfon  Service T22 (TCAT022) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0615 -- 0715 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 -- 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2245 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0615 -- 0715 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 -- 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2245 
Manod, Tir Hamdden 0621 -- 0721 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 -- 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2021 2121 2251 
Llan Ffestiniog, Sgwar/Square 0624 -- 0724 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 -- 1524 1624 1724 1824 1924 2024 2124 2254 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0635 -- 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 -- 1535 1635 1735 1835 1935 2035 2135 2305 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Y Griffin 0640 -- 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 -- 1540 1640 1740 1840 1940 2040 2140 2310 
Minffordd 0643 -- 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 -- 1543 1643 1743 1843 1943 2043 2143 2313 
Porthmadog, Park Stand A (Arr) 0650 -- 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 -- 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2317 
Porthmadog, Park Stand A (Dep) 0650 0720 0750 0900 0950 1100 1150 1300 1350 1450 1500 1550 1700 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 -- 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0652 0722 0752 0902 0952 1102 1152 1302 1352 1452 1502 1552 1702 1752 1852 1952 2052 2152 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 0655 0725 0755 0905 0955 1105 1155 1305 1355 1455 1505 1555 1705 1755 1855 1955 2055 2155 -- 
Ysbyty Alltwen Hospital 0657 0727 0757 0907 0957 1107 1157 1307 1357 1457 1507 1557 1707 1757 1857 1957 2057 2157 -- 
Garndolbenmaen, Capel Horeb -- 0736 -- 0916 -- 1116 -- 1316 -- -- 1516 -- 1716 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Nasareth, Capel Nazareth -- 0747 -- 0927 -- 1127 -- 1327 -- -- 1527 -- 1727 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Llanllyfni, Ysgol/School -- 0750 -- 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- -- 1530 -- 1730 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station -- 0755 -- 0933 -- 1133 -- 1333 -- -- 1533 -- 1733 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Groeslon, Glynllifon Square -- 0802 -- 0939 -- 1139 -- 1339 -- -- 1539 -- 1739 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Llanwnda -- 0805 -- 0942 -- 1142 -- 1342 -- -- 1542 -- 1742 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Bontnewydd -- 0808 -- 0944 -- 1144 -- 1344 -- -- 1544 -- 1744 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Caernarfon, Gorsaf Bws/Bus Station C  -- 0819 -- 0955 -- 1155 -- 1355 -- -- 1555 -- 1755 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
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Caernarfon - Blaenau Ffestiniog  Service T22 (TCAT022) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Caernarfon, Gorsaf Bws/Bus Station C  -- -- -- -- 0830 -- 1005 -- -- 1205 -- 1405 -- 1610 -- 1815 -- -- 
Caernarfon, Asda -- -- -- -- 0831 -- 1006 -- -- 1206 -- 1406 -- 1611 -- 1816 -- -- 
Bontnewydd -- -- -- -- 0838 -- 1013 -- -- 1213 -- 1413 -- 1618 -- 1823 -- -- 
Llanwnda -- -- -- -- 0840 -- 1015 -- -- 1215 -- 1415 -- 1620 -- 1825 -- -- 
Groeslon, Glynllifon Square -- -- -- -- 0843 -- 1018 -- -- 1218 -- 1418 -- 1623 -- 1828 -- -- 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station -- -- -- -- 0849 -- 1024 -- -- 1224 -- 1424 -- 1629 -- 1834 -- -- 
Llanllyfni, Ysgol/School -- -- -- -- 0852 -- 1027 -- -- 1227 -- 1427 -- 1632 -- 1837 -- -- 
Nasareth, Capel Nazareth -- -- -- -- 0855 -- 1030 -- -- 1230 -- 1430 -- 1635 -- 1840 -- -- 
Garndolbenmaen, Capel Horeb -- -- -- -- 0906 -- 1041 -- -- 1241 -- 1441 -- 1646 -- 1851 -- -- 
Ysbyty Alltwen Hospital -- -- 0700 0800 0915 1000 1050 1100 1200 1250 1400 1450 1600 1655 1800 1900 2000 2200 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square -- -- 0702 0802 0917 1002 1052 1102 1202 1252 1402 1452 1602 1657 1802 1902 2002 2202 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- -- 0705 0805 0920 1005 1055 1105 1205 1255 1405 1455 1605 1700 1805 1905 2005 2205 
Porthmadog, Australia (Arr) -- -- 0710 0810 0925 1010 1100 1110 1210 1300 1410 1500 1610 1705 1810 1910 2010 2210 
Porthmadog, Australia (Dep) 0540 0640 0710 0810 0925 1010 -- 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2210 
Minffordd 0544 0644 0714 0814 0929 1014 -- 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 2014 2214 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Park Terrace 0547 0647 0717 0817 0932 1017 -- 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2217 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0552 0652 0722 0822 0937 1022 -- 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 2022 2222 
Llan Ffestiniog, Sgwar/Square 0603 0703 0733 0833 0948 1033 -- 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1933 2033 2233 
Manod, Tir Hamdden 0606 0706 0736 0836 0951 1036 -- 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 2036 2236 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0612 0712 0745 0845 1000 1045 -- 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1942 2045 2245 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0612 0712 0745 0845 1000 1045 -- 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1942 2045 2245 
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Blaenau Ffestiniog - Caernarfon  Service T22 (TCAT022) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0615 -- 0715 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 -- 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2245 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0615 -- 0715 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 -- 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2245 
Manod, Tir Hamdden 0621 -- 0721 0821 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 -- 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2021 2121 2251 
Llan Ffestiniog, Sgwar/Square 0624 -- 0724 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 -- 1524 1624 1724 1824 1924 2024 2124 2254 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0635 -- 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 -- 1535 1635 1735 1835 1935 2035 2135 2305 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Y Griffin 0640 -- 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 -- 1540 1640 1740 1840 1940 2040 2140 2310 
Minffordd 0643 -- 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 -- 1543 1643 1743 1843 1943 2043 2143 2313 
Porthmadog, Park Stand A (Arr) 0650 -- 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 -- 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2317 
Porthmadog, Park Stand A (Dep) 0650 0725 0750 0900 0950 1100 1150 1300 1350 1450 1500 1550 1700 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 -- 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0652 0727 0752 0902 0952 1102 1152 1302 1352 1452 1502 1552 1702 1752 1852 1952 2052 2152 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 0655 0730 0755 0905 0955 1105 1155 1305 1355 1455 1505 1555 1705 1755 1855 1955 2055 2155 -- 
Ysbyty Alltwen Hospital 0657 0732 0757 0907 0957 1107 1157 1307 1357 1457 1507 1557 1707 1757 1857 1957 2057 2157 -- 
Garndolbenmaen, Capel Horeb -- 0741 -- 0916 -- 1116 -- 1316 -- -- 1516 -- 1716 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Nasareth, Capel Nazareth -- 0752 -- 0927 -- 1127 -- 1327 -- -- 1527 -- 1727 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Llanllyfni, Ysgol/School -- 0755 -- 0930 -- 1130 -- 1330 -- -- 1530 -- 1730 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station -- 0800 -- 0933 -- 1133 -- 1333 -- -- 1533 -- 1733 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Groeslon, Glynllifon Square -- 0804 -- 0939 -- 1139 -- 1339 -- -- 1539 -- 1739 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Llanwnda -- 0807 -- 0942 -- 1142 -- 1342 -- -- 1542 -- 1742 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Bontnewydd -- 0809 -- 0944 -- 1144 -- 1344 -- -- 1544 -- 1744 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Caernarfon, Gorsaf Bws/Bus Station C  -- 0819 -- 0955 -- 1155 -- 1355 -- -- 1555 -- 1755 -- -- -- -- -- -- 
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Caernarfon - Blaenau Ffestiniog  Service T22 (TCAT022) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Caernarfon, Gorsaf Bws/Bus Station C  -- -- -- -- 0830 -- 1005 -- -- 1205 -- 1405 -- 1610 -- 1815 -- -- 
Caernarfon, Asda -- -- -- -- 0831 -- 1006 -- -- 1206 -- 1406 -- 1611 -- 1816 -- -- 
Bontnewydd -- -- -- -- 0838 -- 1013 -- -- 1213 -- 1413 -- 1618 -- 1823 -- -- 
Llanwnda -- -- -- -- 0840 -- 1015 -- -- 1215 -- 1415 -- 1620 -- 1825 -- -- 
Groeslon, Glynllifon Square -- -- -- -- 0843 -- 1018 -- -- 1218 -- 1418 -- 1623 -- 1828 -- -- 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station -- -- -- -- 0849 -- 1024 -- -- 1224 -- 1424 -- 1629 -- 1834 -- -- 
Llanllyfni, Ysgol/School -- -- -- -- 0852 -- 1027 -- -- 1227 -- 1427 -- 1632 -- 1837 -- -- 
Nasareth, Capel Nazareth -- -- -- -- 0855 -- 1030 -- -- 1230 -- 1430 -- 1635 -- 1840 -- -- 
Garndolbenmaen, Capel Horeb -- -- -- -- 0906 -- 1041 -- -- 1241 -- 1441 -- 1646 -- 1851 -- -- 
Ysbyty Alltwen Hospital -- -- 0700 0800 0915 1000 1050 1100 1200 1250 1400 1450 1600 1655 1800 1900 2000 2200 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square -- -- 0702 0802 0917 1002 1052 1102 1202 1252 1402 1452 1602 1657 1802 1902 2002 2202 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- -- 0705 0805 0920 1005 1055 1105 1205 1255 1405 1455 1605 1700 1805 1905 2005 2205 
Porthmadog, Australia (Arr) -- -- 0710 0810 0925 1010 1100 1110 1210 1300 1410 1500 1610 1705 1810 1910 2010 2210 
Porthmadog, Australia (Dep) 0540 0640 0710 0810 0925 1010 -- 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 2010 2210 
Minffordd 0544 0644 0714 0814 0929 1014 -- 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 2014 2214 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Park Terrace 0547 0647 0717 0817 0932 1017 -- 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2217 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0552 0652 0722 0822 0937 1022 -- 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922 2022 2222 
Llan Ffestiniog, Sgwar/Square 0603 0703 0733 0833 0948 1033 -- 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1933 2033 2233 
Manod, Tir Hamdden 0606 0706 0736 0836 0951 1036 -- 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836 1936 2036 2236 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0612 0712 0745 0845 1000 1045 -- 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1942 2045 2245 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0612 0712 0745 0845 1000 1045 -- 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1942 2045 2245 

 
 
 

Blaenau Ffestiniog - Caernarfon  Service T22 (TCAT022) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0845 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2045 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0845 1115 1315 1515 1715 1915 2045 
Manod, Tir Hamdden 0851 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921 2051 
Llan Ffestiniog, Sgwar/Square 0854 1124 1324 1524 1724 1924 2054 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0905 1135 1335 1535 1735 1935 2105 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Y Griffin 0910 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940 2110 
Minffordd 0913 1143 1343 1543 1743 1943 2113 
Porthmadog, Park Stand A (Arr) 0920 1150 1350 1550 1750 1950 2117 
Porthmadog, Park Stand A (Dep) 0920 1150 1350 1550 1750 1950 -- 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0922 1152 1352 1552 1752 1952 -- 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square 0925 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955 -- 
Ysbyty Alltwen Hospital 0927 1157 1357 1557 1757 1957 -- 
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Caernarfon - Blaenau Ffestiniog  Service T22 (TCAT022) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO LJCO 

Ysbyty Alltwen Hospital -- 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 
Tremadog, Sgwar/Square -- 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 2002 
Porthmadog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station -- 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805 2005 
Porthmadog, Australia (Arr) -- 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010 
Porthmadog, Australia (Dep) 0810 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 2010 
Minffordd 0814 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 2014 
Penrhyndeudraeth, Park Terrace 0817 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 2017 
Tan y Bwlch, Oakeley Arms 0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822 2022 
Llan Ffestiniog, Sgwar/Square 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033 
Manod, Tir Hamdden 0836 1036 1236 1436 1636 1836 2036 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0842 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 2042 
Blaenau Ffestiniog, Gorsaf Tren/Rail Station  0842 1045 1245 1445 1645 1845 2042 

 
 


